

ASPEN AVENUE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Town of Bloomfield, WI
Project Number: 1-0402-008
Bid Opening: Thursday, February 27, 2025, 10:00 A.M.
Engineer: Mary Jo Miller



			Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Highway Landscapers, Inc. Little Chute, WI		De Groot, Inc. Green Bay, WI	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
Base Bid 1 - Aspen Avenue Bridge Replacement								
General Work								
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$29,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$37,370.00	\$37,370.00
2	Lump Sum Traffic Control	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00
3	Linear Feet Saw Cutting	40.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.05	\$202.00
4	C.Y. Excavation Below Roadway Subgrade and Backfill with 2.5 Inches Breaker Run (if Directed by Owner or Engineer)	350.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$40.40	\$14,140.00
5	C.Y. Over-Excavation Below Bridge Structure Footings and Backfill with Engineered Fill (if Directed by Owner or Geotechnical Engineer)	80.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.75	\$6,060.00
6	Lump Sum Clearing and Grubbing and Remove and Dispose of Trees and Obstacles as Noted on Plans	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,595.00	\$9,595.00
General Work Subtotal				\$49,030.00		\$74,400.00		\$69,892.00
Erosion Control and Restoration								
7	Each Tracking Pad	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00
8	Linear Feet Silt Fence	1,765.00	\$2.50	\$4,412.50	\$3.00	\$5,295.00	\$4.04	\$7,130.60
9	Each Culvert Pipe Ditch Checks	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$126.25	\$126.25
10	Each Sediment Log Ditch Checks	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$101.00	\$1,212.00
11	Square Yards Medium Rip Rap and Type HR Geotextile Fabric	175.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$115.00	\$20,125.00	\$75.75	\$13,256.25
12	Lump Sum Provide Cofferdams and Bypass Pumping for Bridge Removal/ Replacement	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,875.00	\$37,875.00
13	Lump Sum Topsoil, Fertilize, Seed and Provide Erosion Control Matting for All Disturbed Areas	1.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$9,595.00	\$9,595.00
14	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping and Termination	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00
Erosion Control and Restoration Subtotal				\$71,787.50		\$97,520.00		\$75,760.10
Culvert Pipes								
15	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 28-inch by 20-inch CMP	30.00	\$107.25	\$3,217.50	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$147.09	\$4,412.70
16	Each 28-inch by 20-inch Corrugated Metal End Walls	2.00	\$496.00	\$992.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$555.50	\$1,111.00
Culvert Pipes Subtotal				\$4,209.50		\$6,000.00		\$5,523.70
Bridge Replacement								
17	Lump Sum Remove and Replace Existing Bridge	1.00	\$266,050.00	\$266,050.00	\$297,240.00	\$297,240.00	\$521,330.23	\$521,330.23
18	Linear Feet Provide and Install Guardrail	200.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$135.50	\$27,100.00	\$92.55	\$18,510.00
Bridge Replacement Subtotal				\$293,050.00		\$324,340.00		\$539,840.23
Excavation and Paving								
19	Square Yards Topsoil Stripping and Stockpiling	4,600.00	\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$3.03	\$13,938.00
20	Square Yards Full Depth Pulverizing of Existing Pavement	2,200.00	\$2.50	\$5,500.00	\$0.51	\$1,122.00	\$0.55	\$1,210.00
21	Lump Sum Street and Roadside Ditch Excavation	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,595.00	\$9,595.00
22	Square Yards Geogrid with Geotextile Fabric Installed on Subgrade Entire Length of Project	2,660.00	\$10.15	\$26,999.00	\$4.50	\$11,970.00	\$4.04	\$10,746.40
23	Tons of 1.25 inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,200.00	\$17.25	\$20,700.00	\$22.75	\$27,300.00	\$21.21	\$25,452.00
24	Lump Sum Salvaged Crushed Asphalt- Stockpile, Relay, Spread and Compact	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$18,685.00	\$18,685.00
25	Tons 0.75 Inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course to Roadway Gravel Grade (Only if needed to meet proposed roadway typical cross section) and Field Entrances	800.00	\$17.25	\$13,800.00	\$23.00	\$18,400.00	\$22.22	\$17,776.00
26	Lump Sum Fine Grading of Roadway, Field Entrances and Ditches (ROW to ROW)	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00	\$3,722.36	\$3,722.36
27	Square Yards Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 4.50 Inches Thick	2,500.00	\$24.96	\$62,400.00	\$18.50	\$46,250.00	\$19.62	\$49,050.00
28	Tons Shouldering with 0.75 Inch Dense Graded Base Course Material	120.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$32.32	\$3,878.40
29	Lump Sum Pavement Marking	1.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,555.00	\$5,555.00
Excavation and Paving Subtotal				\$184,949.01		\$143,472.00		\$159,608.16
TOTAL PROPOSAL BASE BID 1				\$603,026.01		\$645,732.00		\$850,624.19